Comprehensive Environmental 
Response, Compensation, and Liability 
Act of 1980, as amended (CERCLA), 42 
U.S.C. 9601, et seq. The Agreement 
provides for a settlement with the Trust 
on ability to pay grounds. Under the 
Agreement, the Trust will pay $1500 
(one thousand five hundred dollars) to 
EPA in settlement of its potential 
liability for contamination at the 
Property. 

DATES: EPA will receive written 
comments relating to the settlement 
until January 30, 2012. EPA will 
consider all comments it receives during 
this period, and may modify or